Document ID No.: 700255110			Docket	No.: 120644-1	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV04	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	V	Y	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Off	ice: Please re	ecord the attached o	original documents or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Azar Alizadeh			nd address of rece eneral Electric Co 1 River Road		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		**************************************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ To correct the witness ex ☑ Other for Azar Alizadeh Rec	City: Sche	USA S	State/Prov.: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>		
Execution Date: March 24, 2006	012847/0579	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 図N	0
Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together w		the executio	n date of the appl	ication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	В	, Patent No.(s)	CLEANED A SCALAR	-
10/024,349 Decem	ber 18, 2001				
	Additional numbers		′es ⊠ Nio	1	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total nu	ımber of applicatio	ons and patents involved:	1
Name: Pamela J. Curbelo		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Registration No. 34,676				s or insufficiency should be	e : ·
Address: Customer No. 23413		credited or debited to deposit account			
Cantor Colburn LLP		⊠ Aut	horized to be char	ged to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South		8. Deposit	account number:		•
City: Bloomfield Stat	te/Prov.: CT	06-1130			

9. Statement and signature.

Country: USA

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the toregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Pamela J. Curbelo

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

May 16, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0742

ZIP: 06002

t/16/0Z	D et No.: 120644-1
FORM PTO-1695 (Modified) 05 - 06 - 2	002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0BA/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 1020782	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Grant Hay	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wit Bushko Irene Dris	Name: General Electric Company
Thomas Feist	Address: One River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	그 경우
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Schenectady State/Prov. NY
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: 3/14/02, 3/15/02, 4/2/02 & 4/4/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/024,349 December 18, 2001	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers	LI Yes ZI No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Pamela J. Curbelo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,676	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Canter Colburn LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	🗵 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
05/03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000064 070862 10024349	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC::581 40.00 CH City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	07-0862
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informed of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Leah M. Reimer Reg. No. 39,341	April 8, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Dover sheet, attachments, and

RightFax

4/4/06 12:42 PAGE 004/011

Fax Server

03/31/2006

	JUZ55 I TU Dockst No.: 120644-1
(Flav. 05-01)	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIAL Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🌤 🍁 🔻 🔻	A A A A A A
	demark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Azer Alizedeh	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: General Electric Company
	Address: 1 River Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Ma No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change or	
To correct witness execution Other for Azar Alizadeh - Reel/Fram 012847/0579	Country: USA ZIP: 12345
Execution Date: March 24, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No. Filling date 10/024,349 December 18, 2001	E. Patent No.(s)
, Addition	numbers ☐ Yee 점 No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: 	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Panela J. Curbela	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);
Registration No. 34,675 Address: Customer No. 23413	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Cantor Colburn LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CI	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: @6002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Pamala J. Curbelo	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 30, 2006

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Mail documents to the recorded with required gover ether telecodition for
Mail Bloop Assignment Recorded the Services
Director of the United Status Patient and Tradsmark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22318-1460

Signatura

Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0744

05/16/07 13:21:52 8602860115-> USPTO Cantor Colburn LLP Page 006

RightFax

4/4/06 12:42

PAGE 005/011

Fax Server

120644-1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Grant Hay of 4 Troy Place, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Azar Alizadeh of 32 Saratoga Circle, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866, Wit Bushko of 6 Kimberly Court, Niskayuna, NY 12309, Irene Dris of 17 Hollandale Lane, Apt. E, Clifton Park, NY 12065, and Thomas Feist of 11 Wintergreen Circle, Clifton Park, NY 12065 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RADICAL TILT REDUCED MEDIA invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/316,126 filed on August 30, 2001, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 60/279,887 filed March 29, 2001, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0745

Grant Hay

Witnessed:
by:
Witness (Signature & Date)

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:
by:
Witness (Signature & Date)

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0746

USPTO Cantor Colburn LLP

Page 008

Kightrax

4/4/06 12:42 PAGE 007/011 Fax Server

120644-1

-3-

Signed at town of Niskayuna, State of NY _ this 24 day of March , 2006

Invento

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed:

Witness (Signature & Date)

PAME A A North-op

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0747

037 107 01	13 122 132	0002000113 /	001 10	Cuntor Corburn IIII	ruge oos
Kigl	ntFax	4/4/06 12:42		Fax Server	
					•
	120644-1 - 4 -				
	Signed at fown of	State of	, this	day of, 20	
			Inventor:		
	Witnessed:		Wit Bushko		
	by: Witness (Signatu	ire & Date)			
	Printed Name of	Witness			
	Witnessed:				
	by: Witness (Signatu	re & Date)			

REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

Printed Name of Witness